## केन्द्रीय संस्कृत विश्वविद्यालय

संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित (पूर्व में राष्ट्रिय संस्कृत संस्थान, मानित विश्वविद्यालय) शिक्षा मन्त्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन 56-57, सांस्थानिक क्षेत्र, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली - 110058



## Central Sanskrit University

Established by an Act of Parliament

(Formerly Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, Deemed to be University)
Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058

के.सं.वि.वि./अनौ.सं.शि./2022-2023/ 553

24.11.2022

सेवा में.

**Principal** 

Tinsukia College Tinsukia, Assam-786125

विषय:- सहमति पत्र (MOU) के संदर्भ में।

महोदय,

अनौपचारिक संस्कृत शिक्षण केन्द्र संचालित करने के लिए सहमित पत्र (MOU) हेतु हार्दिक अभिनन्दन। केन्द्रीय संस्कृत विश्वविद्यालय के कुलसचिव के द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित सहमित पत्र (MOU) की एक प्रति इस पत्र के साथ आपको प्रेषित की जा रही है।

सादर,

भवदीय.

(डा.रत्नमोहन झा)

निदेशक

मुक्तस्वाध्यायपीठम्

GENERAL ENQUIRY: 011-28520977, 28521994, 28524993, 28524995, 28525963

VC : 28523949, REGISTRAR : 28520979, ACD : 28521948, ADMIN : 28524532, EXAM : 28521258, N.F.S.E. : 28524387, MSP : 28523611, SCHEMES : 28520966, EMAIL : centralsanskrituniversity@gmail.com, WEBSITE : www.sanskrit.nic.in



অসম असम ASSAM

37AA 746799

## Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is made on the 1st October day of \_2022 Between

The Central Sanskrit University, Delhi, established under Central Sanskrit Universities Act, 2020 passed by the Parliament, hereinafter referred to as the CSU, represented by its Registrar or any of its officers authorised by the Vice Chancellor, CSU

## And

Tinsukia College, Tinsukia.

its represented University) Sanskrit (Central hereinafter referred as <u>CSU</u> Principal/Registrar/Director/Dean/HOD/Vice Chancellor.

This MOU witnesses as under-

- Whereas the main objective of the CSU is to promote, develop, propagate disseminate and 1. preserve Sanskrit in all its aspects through any accepted mode, including Sanskrit learning under its Non Formal Sanskrit Education (NFSE) activity.
- And whereas for implementing its NFSE activity, the CSU makes collaborations with the Universities, Colleges, Institutions etc. desirous of promoting Sanskrit learning to its students/staff and general public within its reach, through NFSE Centre along with other similar

academic activities at their organisation. 30,9,2022

Registrar (I/c)

Central Sanskrit University

56-57. Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058

Principal TINSUKIA COLLEGE TINSUKIA

- 3. And whereas, pursuant to the proposal submitted by Tinsukia college, Tinsukia, Assam, for running of NFSE Centre the CSU intends to collaborate with it for opening of the NFSE Centre in its premises and sign the MOU therefore.
- And whereas, the CSU will provide the following facilities, arrangements and the material for conducting the prescribed courses in this NFSE Centre
  - a. Trained Sanskrit Teacher.
  - b. Prescribed monthly remuneration to be paid by CSU. (In addition to his duties in the allotted Centre, he may be required to teach the learners at any other nearby Centre/Centres if required)
  - c. Reading materials for the learners.
  - d. Prescribed guidelines for NFSE
  - e. Conducting Examination at the end of academic session and awarding certificate/diploma to the successful candidates.
- 5. And whereas, the CSU will undertake Sanskrit education for Certificate course in Sanskrit language and Diploma in Sanskrit language of the duration of one year each for the learners in NFSE Centre. Learners enrolled in the Centre will be required to deposit prescribed registration fee to the CSU.
- 6 And whereas Tinsukia college, Tinsukia, Assam will provide the facilities and extend support as under
  - a Suitable arrangements for functioning of NFSE Centre, including seating arrangements, infrastructure, electricity etc.
  - b. Nominating a faculty member as outhorised officer to co functioning of the Centre. He will be required to ensure that the courses are conducted as per the Provisions prescribed in the guidelines for NFSE.
  - c Publishing the Sanskrit learning courses of CSU in non Formal mood and also making arrangement of the same and it's Centre.

Prof. Ranjit Kumar Barman Registrar (I/c)

Central Sanskrit University

56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058 Principal
TINSUKIA COLLEGE
TINSUKIA

- 7. And whereas in any matter concerning the NFSE Centre or any issue arising in conducting the courses, the same will be resolved jointly by the authorised officers of CSU and Tinsukia College, Tinsukia.
- 8. This MOU will be valid initially for one academic session and may be extended mutually. Now, therefore, in witness whereof, this MOU is executed and signed by the officers of CSU and Tinsukia College, Tinsukia.

PR. K. Barman.

Signed

Name- Prof. Ranjit Kumar Barman

Designation-Registrar

Central Sanskrit University

New Delhi

Date-30,09,22

Seal

Prof. Ranjit Kumar Barman

Registrar (I/c)

Central Sanskrit University 56-57, Institutional Area,

Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058

Signed

Name- Dr. Surya Chutia Designation- Principal, Tinsukia College, Tinsukia

Date- 01-10-2022

Seal

RATNA MOHAN JHA.

Dr. Ratna Mohan Jha

Director

Mukta Swadhyaya Peetham (Institute of Distance Education) Central Sanskrit University Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri New Dellii - 110058

(1) Amima Hazareka coHazareka J.10.22. (2) Rajen Sairia Francia

Co-Ordinator

IQAC Tinsukia College